27
Setting the standards in winch technology with time
savings, space savings and enhanced safety, IR’s line of
high quality Force 5 air winches are known throughout
the world for their rugged dependability and quality in
the hard-hat industries.
■ Your assurance of quality:
Force 5 winches are designed to meet or exceed independent third

5XX = Remote electric over air throttle
XX = Specify hose length or pendent cord in feet
How to Order:
Specify complete model code as shown. To order options, use the option code in the option table and add as a suffix to the model code. To order a Force Five air
winch with a non-standard drum length, refer to the available drum lengths provided in the drum length table below. Enter the desired drum length for each winch in
the drum length section of the model code. To order accessories such as filters and lubricators, please enter these as separate accessory items by part number in
the air winch accessories table below.
Example: FA5-24MX1P
A = Auto drum brake
M = Manual drum brake
X = No drum brake
Disc brake
X
K = Auto disc brake
X = No auto disc brake
Drum length
24
24 = 24" (610 mm)
between
flanges. See
drum length
chart below.
Series
FA
Capacity
5
2 = 4400 lbs (2000 kg)
2.5 = 5000 lbs (2273 kg)
5 = 11000 lbs (5000 kg)
5T = 8400 lbs (3818 kg)
7 = 15400 lbs (7000 kg)
7T = 12600 lbs (5727 kg)
10 = 22000 lbs (10000 kg)
Drum brake
M
Control
1
Force Five
FA = Air powered
FH = Hydraulic powered
Drum flange ht
-
- = Std flange height
T = Tall flange (FA5T
and FA7T only)
Options (see  Option Notes)
P
7 = Drum grooving (specify rope size in
sixteenths, e.g. 7 = 7⁄16") (2)
C = Low temperature; please specify in
text: -10˚ C or -20˚ C
D = Drum divider flange and additional
cable anchor (3)
E = Construction cage
G = Drum guard
L = Drum locking pin
M1 = Per DIN 50049/En10204 Para 2.2
“Typicals” (4)
M2 = Per DIN 50049/En10204 Para 3.1b
actual per product as purchased (4)
M3 = Per DIN 50049/En10204 Para 3.1b
actual per product as delivered in
final condition (4)
N = Type approval; please specify in text:
DNV, ABS or Lloyds
P = Marine 812 finish
Q = Special paint; please specify
S = Rotary limit switch (upper and  lower)
T = Tensioning manifold
U = Underwound (available only with
autodisc brake XK)
V = Press roller
W = Witness; please specify